

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0314	499	Version:	1				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/10	/2004			In control:	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTE	E	
On agenda:					Final action	: 3/2/2004		
Effective date:								
Title:	Substitute resolution relating to the expiration date of the current ambulance service plan for the citywide emergency medical service system.							
Sponsors:	ALD. NARDELLI							
Indexes:	AMBULANCE SERVICE, MEDICAL SERVICE							
Attachments:	1. Fiscal Note.pdf							
Date	Ver.	Action By	у			Action	Result	Tally
2/11/2004	1	CITY CL	ERK			DRAFT SUBMITTED		
2/13/2004	1	PUBLIC	SAFETY C		IITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/13/2004	1	PUBLIC	SAFETY C		IITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/13/2004	1	PUBLIC	SAFETY C		IITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/23/2004	1	PUBLIC	SAFETY C		IITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIO	N Pass	5:0
3/2/2004	1	COMMC		SIL		ADOPTED	Pass	13:0
3/2/2004 11/5/2013	1 0		ON COUNC			ADOPTED ASSIGNED TO	Pass	13:0

031499

SUBSTITUTE 1

1

COMMON COUNCIL

12/17/2013

991349

ALD. NARDELLI

Substitute resolution relating to the expiration date of the current ambulance service plan for the citywide emergency medical service system.

Section 75-15-13-b-2 of the code requires that ambulance service plans be approved for 5-year periods. However, Resolution File Number 991349, adopted on December 17, 1999, which approved the current service plan that commenced on January 1, 2000, erroneously included a 6-year plan. This resolution corrects this error by specifying that the expiration date for the current service plan is December 31, 2004 rather than December 31, 2005.

SIGNED

Whereas, Section 75-15-13-b-2 of the Code of Ordinances specifies that ambulance service plans for the citywide emergency medical service system be approved by the Common Council for 5-year periods, commencing January 1 and ending December 31; and

Whereas, Common Council File Number 991349, adopted on December 17, 1999, contains an error relating to the expiration date of the current service plan which commenced on January 1, 2000; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Resolution File Number 991349 is

amended as by deleting the year "2005" in the "Resolved" clause inserting in lieu thereof "2004".

LRB04054-2 TWM/cac 2/11/2004